U.S. PTO		
<u> </u>	6-05-2008 Docket No.: DCL2076/Z-4800	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05/23/2008 RI Rev. 03-01)		
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV04	Patent and Tradem	ark Offi
🔨 Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🗸	03506759 ▼ ▼	•
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es	below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
 ⁷ 1. Maya Stevanovic 5. Fred J. Berkowitz J 2. Michael Pozin 	Name: The Gillette Company	
3. Yelena Kouznetsova	Address: Prudential Tower Bldg 42 Fl.	
4. Steven J. Specht	800 Boylston St.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): All May 21, 2008	City: Boston	<u></u>
Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Change of Nar		
 Security Agreement Change of Nan Joint Research Agreement 	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 02199	
Government Interest Assignment	217. 02177	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)	NO
. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	ication
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mr. Barry D. Josephs		
Registration No.: 27140	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Address: Attorney At Law	Authorized to be charged by creat earch Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
19 North St.	X Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting)	g title)
City: Salem	8. Payment Information	
State/Prov.: Mass.	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 01970	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 978-741-7999	b. Deposit Account Number 502271	
Fax Number:		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
1. Signature: Barry D. Joseph	Authonized Cisci Harno	
). Signature: Barry D. Joseph Signature		
). Signature: Barry D. Joseph Signature Barry D. Josephs	May 23, 2008 Date Tatal number of pages including cover	3
Barry D. Joseph Sgnatufe Barry D. Josephs	Additionized Oser Heime May 23, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3
Barry D. Joseph Sgnatufe Barry D. Josephs	Additionized Oser Harmonian May 23, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover about attechments, and document:	3
Barry D. Josephs Signature Barry D. Josephs Name of Person Signin Documents to be recorded (includin Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service	Additionized Oser Heime May 23, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3
Barry D. Josephs Signature Barry D. Josephs Name of Person Signin Documents to be recorded (Includio Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Service 05/27/2008 MBELETE1 00000031 12154572 40.00 DP	Additionized Oser Heime May 23, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3
Barry D. Josephs Signature Barry D. Josephs Name of Person Signin Documents to be recorded (Includin Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Service	Additionized Oser Heime May 23, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3
Barry D. Josephs Signature Barry D. Josephs Name of Person Signin Documents to be recorded (Includio Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Service 05/27/2008 MBELETE1 00000031 12154572 40.00 DP	Addition 2220 OSCI Treating May 23, 2008 Date Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ng cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: ns. Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	3

U.S. PTO 12/154572 05/23/2008

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

x *

WHEREAS WE, the undersigned inventors herewith declare that we are the joint inventors and have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **METHOD OF PREPARING CATHODE CONTAINING IRON DISULFIDE FOR A LITHIUM CELL**, Attorney's Docket No. DCL2076/Z-4800, described in an application executed by us on May 21, 2008 and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Ser. Number ________on ________on (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Maya Stevanovic, of 27 Crow's Nest Lane, Danbury, Conn. 06810
Michael Pozin, of 10 Bonny Rd., Brookfield, Conn. 06804
Yelena Kouznetsova, of 10 Bonny Rd., Brookfield, Conn. 06804
Steven J. Specht, of 18 Cove St., Brookfield, Conn. 06804
Fred J. Berkowitz, of 20 Ferriss Estates Rd., New Milford, Conn. 06776

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, We assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications, and to all other legal documents as may be necessary or execute desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application

Serial Number (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

Mary Hend

202/1 Michael Poz

even J. Speci

In A Ruli

r Hay 21, 2008 Date

¥ 05.21.08 Date

* <u>May 21, 2008</u> Date

x May 21, Date

× May 21, 2008

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

ss Bellel

On this $21^{5^{r}}$ day of M_{M} , 2008, before me personally appeared Maya Stevanovic, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness My/Commission Expires:

Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

(SEAL)

2

PATENT REEL: 021058 FRAME: 0397 Atty.Docket: DCL2076/Z-4800

State of Connecticut

ss Bette

County of Fairfield

On this $21^{5^{\prime}}$ day of <u>May</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared **Michael Pozin**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness My Commission

Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

State of Connecticut

ss Bethel

County of Fairfield

On this 2! day of Med_{1} , 2008, before me personally appeared **Yelena Kouznetsova**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Julia

Notary Public/Witness My Commission

> Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

3

PATENT REEL: 021058 FRAME: 0398 State of Connecticut

}ss Bette/

County of Fairfield

On this <u>215</u> day of <u>Mun</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared **Steven J. Specht**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness My Commission

Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

On this <u>21</u>, day of <u>May</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared **Fred J. Berkowitz**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

4

}ss Bettel

Notary Public/Witness My Commission

Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 021058 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 05/23/2008